

2015 Paving and Resurfacing Project Phase One

Location #1
PLAINVIEW

Item No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Engineers Estimate		Elmer's Crane and Dozer		DJ McQuestion & Sons	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LSUM	MOBILIZATION/TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 22,900.00
2	118	SYD	PAVT. REM, SPECIAL	\$ 7.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,360.00
3	2	EA	DR. STRUCTURE COVER, EJ 1040 CASTING, FURNISH / ADJUST (SANITA	\$ 899.00	\$ 1,798.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
4	2	EA	DR. STRUCTURE, 48 INCH, LEACHING BASIN, EJ 1000 CASTING TYPE N	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
5	69	TON	AGGREGATE BASE (DEPTH VARIES)	\$ 5.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,346.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,070.00
6	39	SYD	AGGREGATE BASE, 6 INCH	\$ 7.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 780.00
7	1996	SYD	AGGREGATE BASE, 2 INCH	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,980.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,491.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,489.00
8	33	TON	AGGREGATE BASE, DRIVEWAYS, (DEPTH VARIES)	\$ 5.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 990.00
9	170	TON	13A HMA (165# / SYD) LEVELING COURSE	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 13,855.00	\$ 75.40	\$ 12,818.00
10	170	TON	13A HMA (165# / SYD) TOP COURSE	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 13,855.00	\$ 75.40	\$ 12,818.00
11	5	TON	13A HMA (220# / SYD) DRIVEWAYS	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00
12	20	SFT	SIGN, TYPE IIIB	\$ 19.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 352.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00
13	42	FT	POST, STEEL, 3LB (14' LENGTH)	\$ 8.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 254.10	\$ 5.50	\$ 231.00
14	1316	SYD	4 INCH SCREENED TOPSOIL, SEED, FERT., MULCH	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,844.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,212.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,528.00
15	6.79	STA	MACHINE GRADING, MODIFIED	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,432.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 27,160.00
Location #1 Total				\$	72,182.00	\$	72,131.10	\$	109,464.00

2015 Paving and Resurfacing Project Phase One

Location #2
S. UNION ST

Item No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Engineers Estimate		Elmer's Crane and Dozer		DJ McQuestion & Sons	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
16	1	EA	MOBILIZATION / TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 40,950.00
17	8	EA	DR. STRUCTURE, REM	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
18	5767	SYD	PAVT, REM, SPECIAL	\$ 7.00	\$ 40,369.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 46,136.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,835.00
19	533	SYD	SIDEWALK, REM	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,997.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,797.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,330.00
20	33	FT	SEWER, REM, LESS THAN 24 INCH	\$ 5.50	\$ 181.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 825.00
21	4	EA	HYDRANT, REM	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	3214	SYD	COLD MILLING HMA SURFACE	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,070.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 12,052.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,035.00
23	1996	SYD	PAVT, REM/REPL, SPECIAL-WATERMAIN	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,968.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 27,944.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 59,880.00
24	1	EA	PAVEMENT CLEANING	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
25	1	EA	TREE, REM, 6 INCH TO 18 INCH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
26	4	EA	DR STRUCTURE, 24 INCH W/ 2' SUMP, EJ 7030 CASTING & M6 GRATE	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00
27	4	EA	DR STRUCTURE, 24 INCH W/ 2' SUMP, EJ 7045 CASTING	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00
28	7	EA	DR STRUCTURE COVER, EJ 1040 CASTING, FURNISH / ADJUST (STORM)	\$ 899.00	\$ 6,293.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00
29	6	EA	STORM SEWER, CONNECT TO EXISTING	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	7	EA	WATERMAIN, 6 INCH, CUT AND PLUG	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
31	1	EA	WATERMAIN, 4 INCH, CUT AND PLUG	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	10	EA	GATE BOX, ADJ, CASE 1	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
33	1	EA	GATE BOX, ADJ, CASE 2	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
34	4	EA	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00
35	2	EA	WATER SHUTOFF, ADJUST, CASE 2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
36	54	FT	WATERMAIN, DI, 6 INCH, TR DET G	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,320.00
37	1560	FT	WATERMAIN, DI, 8 INCH, TR DET G	\$ 60.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 92,040.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 85,800.00
38	10	EA	GATE VALVE AND BOX, 8 INCH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
39	9	EA	WATER MAIN, CONNECT TO EXISTING	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
40	14	EA	WATER SERVICE, LONG SIDE	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 24,500.00
41	17	EA	WATER SERVICE, SHORT SIDE	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 21,250.00
42	3955	FT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONC, DET C4	\$ 18.00	\$ 71,190.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 67,235.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 69,212.50
43	7056	SFT	SIDEWALK, CONC, 4 INCH	\$ 4.50	\$ 31,752.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,224.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 26,107.20
44	3284	SFT	CONC, 6 INCH, NON-REINFORCED, SIDEWALK/ADA RAMPS, DRIVEWAYS	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,704.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,420.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,778.00
45	118	FT	DETECTABLE WARNING, CAST IN PLACE, REPLACEABLE, BRICK RED	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,192.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,720.00
46	4316	SYD	AGGREGATE BASE, 8 INCH	\$ 8.00	\$ 34,528.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 41,002.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 30,212.00
47	692	TON	HMA, 13A, TOP (165# / SYD)	\$ 75.00	\$ 51,900.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 47,402.00	\$ 63.20	\$ 43,734.40
48	397	TON	HMA, 13A, LEVELING (165# / SYD)	\$ 75.00	\$ 29,775.00	\$ 74.70	\$ 29,655.90	\$ 63.20	\$ 25,090.40
49	189	TON	HMA, 13A, TOP (220# / SYD)	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 12,946.50	\$ 75.40	\$ 14,250.60
50	20.31	STA	MACHINE GRADING, MODIFIED	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,465.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,620.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,775.00
51	3261	SYD	4 INCH SCREENED TOPSOIL, SEED, FERT., MULCH	\$ 9.00	\$ 29,349.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 24,457.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,088.00
52	238	FT	POST, STEEL, 3LB (14' LENGTH)	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 1,439.90	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,309.00
53	85.25	SFT	SIGN, TYPE IIIB	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,619.75	\$ 17.60	\$ 1,500.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,364.00
54	650	FT	RECESSING PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LONGIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 617.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 552.50
55	50	FT	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 4 INCH, WHITE	\$ 0.65	\$ 32.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 52.50	\$ 0.95	\$ 47.50
56	600	FT	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 4 INCH, YELLOW	\$ 0.65	\$ 390.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 630.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 570.00
57	640	FT	PAVT MRKG, OVERLAY COLD PLASTIC, 24 INCH, SPECIAL EMPHASIS CR	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 7,840.00
58	140	FT	PAVT MRKG, OVERLAY COLD PLASTIC, 24 INCH, STOP BAR	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,715.00
59	400	FT	PAVT MRKG, OVERLAY COLD PLASTIC, 6 INCH, CROSSWALK	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00
60	1	EA	PAVT MRKG, OVERLAY COLD PLASTIC, LT TURN ARROW SYMBOL	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 181.50	\$ 181.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
61	1	EA	PAVT MRKG, OVERLAY COLD PLASTIC, RIGHT TURN W/ THRU ARROW S	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00
62	1	EA	PAVT MRKG, OVERLAY COLD PLASTIC, ONLY	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00

Location #2 Total \$ 673,293.25 \$ 688,465.20 \$ 702,586.10

2015 Paving and Resurfacing Project Phase One

Location #3
LAKE AVENUE

Item No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Engineers Estimate		Elmer's Crane and Dozer		DJ McQuestion & Sons	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
63	1	EA	MOBILIZATION	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,425.00	\$ 14,425.00
64	65	SYD	PAVEMENT REMOVE., SPECIAL	\$ 7.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 747.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00
65	14	SYD	SIDEWALK, REM	\$ 7.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00
66	1531	SYD	COLD MILLING HMA SURFACE	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,655.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,124.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,593.00
67	720	SYD	PAVT, REM/REPL, SPECIAL-WATERMAIN	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,600.00
68	380	FT	WATER MAIN, REM	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,500.00
69	22	FT	WATERMAIN, DI, 6 INCH, TR DET G	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,760.00
70	380	FT	WATERMAIN, DI, 8 INCH, TR DET G	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,800.00
71	1	EA	GATE VALVE AND BOX, 8 INCH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
72	3	EA	WATER MAIN, CONNECT TO EXISTING	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
73	2	EA	WATER SERVICE, SHORT SIDE	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
74	26	FT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONC, DET E	\$ 18.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 806.00
75	120	SFT	SIDEWALK, CONC, 4 INCH	\$ 4.50	\$ 540.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,140.00
76	126	SFT	CONC, 6 INCH, NON-REINFORCED, SIDEWALK/ADA RAMPS, DRIVEWAYS	\$ 6.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,386.00
77	118	SFT	BRICK CROSSWALK (STREET)	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,068.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,484.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,950.00
78	60	TON	HMA, 13A, LEVELING (165# / SYD)	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 94.40	\$ 5,664.00	\$ 75.40	\$ 4,524.00
79	168	TON	HMA, 13A, TOP (220# / SYD)	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 13,692.00	\$ 75.40	\$ 12,667.20
80	3.93	STA	MACHINE GRADING, MODIFIED	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,895.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,161.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13,755.00
81	17	SYD	4 INCH SCREENED TOPSOIL, SEED, FERT., MULCH	\$ 9.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 595.00

Location #3 Total \$ 83,818.00 \$ 106,807.00 \$ 124,581.20

PROJECT TOTAL \$ 829,293.25 \$ 867,403.30 \$ 936,631.30